	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-62	RECORDAT PAT	12-01-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (
	Tab settings ♦ ♦ ♥	V _ V		
_	To the Honorable Commissioner o	1 Peternis austi Trac	100910037	al documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(les):	20	2. Name and address or	
1	Environmental Diagnosti	MOV 1 9 1998	Name: Medtox So	cientific, Inc.
	Environmental blagnosti	THAT HADE	Internal Address:	
)/	* Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a			
را	3. Nature of conveyance:		-	
3	☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: P.O	. Box 908
7	☐ Security Agreement	☑ Change of Name	1238	Anthony Road
	Other		City: Burlington State: NC ZIP:27215	
	Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
			5,202,268	4,938,927 4,900,663 5,435,970
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6	
	Wame: Ralph T. Lilore	, Esq.	_	
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 240,00	
			_ ☑ Enclosed	
			☐ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
	Street Address: 1425 Broad Street		8. Deposit account number:	
	City: Clifton State	e: NJ ZIP: 07013	(Attach duplicate copy of	his page it paying by deposit accou
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	seosers fel de
	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any agached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Ralph T. Lilore	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}}$	if I plow	¥ <b>¥</b> ov. 16, 1998
	Name of Person Signing		Signature  Total number of pages	Date  Compasing pover sheet  1
1				

REEL: 9596 PRAME: 0942

STATE OF WELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 11/04/1992 923105283 - 2095017



102892

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

The undersigned, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Environmental Diagnostics, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by deleting paragraph FIRST in its entirety and substituting the following in lieu thereof:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is EDITEK, Inc."

3. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the affirmative vote of a majority of the outstanding shares of capital stock entitled to vote with respect to such amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed on its behalf by James D. Skinner, its President, and Peter J. Heath, its Secretary, this 1 day of November, 1992, hereby declaring and certifying that this is the act and deed of the corporation and that the facts stated herein are true.

ENVIRONMENTAL DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

[CORPORATE SEAL]

James D. Skinner, President

Peter J. Heath, Secretary

300996/00001 456-56981

PATENT

REEL: 9596 FRAME: 0943

## Office of the Secretary of State



I, MICHAEL RATCHFORD, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENVIRONMENTAL DIAGNOSTICS, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1992, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS ON THE SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1992 FOR RECORDING.

Michael Ratchford, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

\*3652645

1**PA**016EN 992

REEL: 9596 FRAME: 0944



STATE OF DELANARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 05/14/1997 971157638 - 2095017

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF EDITEK, INC.

The undersigned, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

- i. The name of the corporation is EDITEK, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST in its entirety and substituting the following in lieu thereof:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the corporation) is MEDTOX Scientific, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Editck, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed and attested by its duly authorized officers this 9th day of May, 1997.

EDITEK, INC.

Richard Braun, Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Perel Heath Secretary

\$15/22138346 \$/12/97

PATENT REEL: 9596 FRAME: 0945

In Re: Change of Name of Environmental Diagnostics, Inc. . as Assignee to Medtox Scientific, Inc.

Patent Nos.: 5,202,268; 4,696,797; 5,141,875 4,938,927; 4,900,663; 5,435,970

## CHANGE OF NAME

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

connection with the above, enclosed for recording In herewith are:

- 1. Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation of Environmental Diagnostics, changing the name from Environmental Diagnostics, Inc. to EDITEK, Inc.
- Amendment of Certificate 2. Certificate of Incorporation of EDITEK, Inc. changing the name from EDITEK, Inc. to Medtox Scientific, Inc.

along with my check for \$240.00 for the recording fee.

The purpose of the request is simply to change the Patent Office records to show that the name of the current Assignee is Medtox Scientific, Inc.

Respectfully submitted,

Chief Executive Officer Medtox Scientific, Inc. 402 West County Road D St. Paul, Minnesota 55112

(800) 832-3244

Date: November 12, 1998

**RECORDED: 11/19/1998** 

PATENT **REEL: 9596 FRAME: 0946**